App Applicant

No.
499

500

501

502

503

504

505

506

Peninver Village Hall

Kilbrannan Sound CIC

Kintyre Coastal
Network
Shopper - Aide

Carradale Golf Club

EKCC

EKCC

Carradale Village Hall

Project

New LED Lighting

Music & Arts Events

Restoring Seagrass
Beds

East Kintyre Funding

Removal of Gorse
Bushes, trees etc

Wellpark
Development

Christmas Lights

Hearing Loop and
Hall Insurance

EKCC Windfarm Trust

Applications November 2024

Cost - £ Requested Provisionally Granted

4359

7000

60000

35112

5960

1800

329

5910

4000

3500

1000

30000

2980

1800

329

4510

approved
4500

3500

500

2300

1800

329

4510

4500

3500

500

4500

2300

1800

329

4510

Notes

To include an element for
VAT.

Encouraged to move
further towards being self
sustaining.

Encouraged to apply again
in 6 months while raising
awareness of project.

Any future application will
require submission of a
sustainable business plan.

50% of mulching plus
purchase of sprayer
available to community.

Lowest of 2 quotes
accepted

To be paid on production of
receipts

Up to a maximum of 4510
and paid on receipt



507

508

509

Carradale First
Responders

CCT Heritage Centre

Kintyre Seasports

Total

2 x Defribulators
2 x CPR Meters

Acoustic Boards

Instructor Training
Programme

EKCC Windfarm Trust
Applications November 2024

4783

3168

37500

4783

3168

2250

58320

4783

2250

24472

4783

2250

28972

Paid on production of
invoice

Application withdrawn

Learning valuable life skills
appreciated by trustees.



