EKCC Windfarm Trust Applications November 2024

App No.	Applicant	Project	Cost - £	Requested	Provisionally approved	Granted	Notes
499	Peninver Village Hall	New LED Lighting	4359	4000	4500	4500	To include an element for VAT.
500	Kilbrannan Sound CIC	Music & Arts Events	7000	3500	3500	3500	Encouraged to move further towards being self sustaining.
501	Kintyre Coastal Network	Restoring Seagrass Beds	60000	1000	500	500	Encouraged to apply again in 6 months while raising awareness of project.
502	Shopper - Aide	East Kintyre Funding	35112	30000	0	4500	Any future application will require submission of a sustainable business plan.
503	Carradale Golf Club	Removal of Gorse Bushes, trees etc	5960	2980	2300	2300	50% of mulching plus purchase of sprayer available to community.
504	EKCC	Wellpark Development	1800	1800	1800	1800	Lowest of 2 quotes accepted
505	EKCC	Christmas Lights	329	329	329	329	To be paid on production of receipts
506	Carradale Village Hall	Hearing Loop and Hall Insurance	5910	4510	4510	4510	Up to a maximum of 4510 and paid on receipt

EKCC Windfarm Trust Applications November 2024

507	Carradale First Responders	2 x Defribulators 2 x CPR Meters	4783	4783	4783	4783	Paid on production of invoice
508	CCT Heritage Centre	Acoustic Boards	3168	3168	0	0	Application withdrawn
509	Kintyre Seasports	Instructor Training Programme	37500	2250	2250	2250	Learning valuable life skills appreciated by trustees.
	Total			58320	24472	28972	